
Return of cultural objects unlawfully removed 
from the territory of a Member State. Recast

  2013/0162(COD) - 15/05/2014 - Corrigendum to final act

Corrigendum to Directive 2014/60/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 May
2014 on the return of cultural objects unlawfully removed from the territory of a Member State and
amending Regulation (EU) No 1024/2012 (Official Journal of the European Union L 159 of 28 May

).2014

In the title:

for: ‘Directive 2014/60/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 May 2014 on the
return of cultural objects unlawfully removed from the territory of a Member State and amending
Regulation (EU) No 1024/2012 (Recast)’,
read: ‘Directive 2014/60/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 May 2014 on the
return of cultural objects unlawfully removed from the territory of a Member State and amending
Regulation (EU) No 1024/2012 (Recast) (Text with EEA relevance)’.

In Article 17 (Report) paragraph 1:

for: ‘1. By 18 December 2015 and every five years thereafter, Member States shall submit to the
Commission a report on the application of this Directive.’
read: ‘1. By 18 December 2020 and every five years thereafter, Member States shall submit to the
Commission a report on the application of this Directive.’

http://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/AUTO/?uri=OJ:L:2014:159:TOC
http://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/AUTO/?uri=OJ:L:2014:159:TOC

	Return of cultural objects unlawfully removed from the territory of a Member State. Recast

